

RICK SNYDER GOVERNOR State of Michigan DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES BUREAU OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING



MAURA D. CORRIGAN DIRECTOR

September 24, 2013

Debra Bake 10194 Bunton Rd Willis, MI 48191

> RE: License #: AF810327788 Bake Home 10194 Bunton Road Willis, MI 48191

Dear Debra Bake:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and feel free to contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available and you need to speak to someone immediately, please feel free to contact the local office at (313) 456-0380.

Sincerely,

anon Beellen

Vanita C. Bouldin, Licensing Consultant Bureau of Children and Adult Licensing 22 Center Street Ypsilanti, MI 48198 (734) 395-4037

enclosure

## MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES BUREAU OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

# I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

License #:	AF810327788
Licensee Name:	Debra Bake
Licensee Address:	10194 Bunton Rd Willis, MI 48191
Licensee Telephone #:	(734) 461-2283
Administrator/Licensee Designee:	N/A
Name of Facility:	Bake Home
Facility Address:	10194 Bunton Road Willis, MI 48191
Facility Telephone #:	(734) 646-5439
Capacity:	3
Program Type:	MENTALLY ILL DEVELOPMENTALLY DISABLED

#### II. Purpose of Addendum

Change the capacity per request of licensee, remove the name of Joyce Bake from the licensee name, and approve wheelchair ramp located at a primary means of egress as established by the licensing rules for adult foster care family homes.

#### III. Methodology

08/22/2013 – Renewal Inspection completed 09/24/2013 – Interim Inspection completed

#### **IV.** Description of Findings and Conclusions

On 08/22/2013 Debra and Joyce Bake requested that Joyce Bake be removed from the role of licensee affiliated with Bake Home adult foster care family home (AF810327788). A statement signed by both Debra and Joyce Bake was received on 09/03/2013.

On 08/22/2013 Debra Bake requested that the capacity for the adult foster care family home, Baker Home, be decreased to 3. During the renewal inspection, I assessed the home had 3 single bedrooms with the following measurements:

- Bedroom #1: 2.10 X 8.6 + 10.10 X 8.2 = 101 sq. ft. (1 Resident Bed)
- Bedroom #2: 14.8 X 13.9 = 206 sq. ft. (1 Resident Bed)
- Bedroom #3: 16.7 X 13 = 217 sq. ft. (1 Resident Bed)

The indoor living and dining areas measure a total of 181 square feet of living space. This exceeds the minimum of 35 square feet per occupant requirement.

On 09/24/2013 I completed an inspection to assess the placement of facility ramp located at the entrance leading to the porch facing the backyard. The ramp measured 1ft. 7 inches of rise in 21ft. 5 inches of run, terminating on a firm surface.

Based on the above information, the facility is wheelchair accessible and can accommodate three (3) residents. It is the licensee's responsibility not to exceed the facility's licensed capacity.

## V. Recommendation

I recommend issuance of a 2 year regular license to this adult foster care family home with a capacity of three (3).

Vanen Beellin

Vanita C. Bouldin Licensing Consultant Date: 09/24/2013